19.1.5 Pro forma accounting principles
The pro forma figures have been prepared using the same accounting principles as for the 2005 audited financial
statements for Austevoll Seafood as summarised in Section 17.1.

19.1.6 Unaudited pro forma income statement for the three and six months periods ending 30 June 2005
and 2006 and the year 2005

The tables below sets out pro forma financial information for the Group for the three and six months periods ending
30 June 2006 and the year 2005. The pro forma income statements are developed in line with principles described
above. The tables below show actual figures for the Group, figures for the companies Welcon Invest AS, Dordogne
Holding Inc./Austral, Møgsterfjord I AS (shown with negative numbers) and Møgsterhav AS (shown with negative
numbers), and adjustments. Summing up these columns constitute the pro forma income statements for the
acquisitions and the demerger. Please see Appendix 9 and 10 for the annual report for 2005 for Welcon AS and
Austral, respectively.

Pro forma Income Statement
Un-audited Group Welcon Dordogne/ Møgsterfj. Møgsterh. Adjustm. Group
Three months period ending 30 June
2006 Actual  Austral

Pro
forma

 Operating income  441,933   88,259  263,610   -9,098   -10,186   -   774,521

 Operating expenses
  -

333,363
 -

60,571  -146,598   6,096   5,338   -   -529,098
 Operating profit before deprec. and
fair value adj. biological assets  108,570   27,688  117,012   -3,002   -4,849   -   245,423

 Depreciation and amortisation
   -

21,809   -6,685   -25,001   1,112   1,057   224   -51,102

 Impairment 77,932   -   77,932
 Operating profit before fair value
adj. of biological assets  164,693   21,004   92,011   -1,890   -3,792   224   272,253

 Fair value adjustment of biological
assets

 Operating profit  164,693   21,004   92,011   -1,890   -3,792   224   272,253

 Income from associated companies   7,757   -   -   -   -   -   7,757
 Net financial items   -3,891   -2,134   -14,341   456   1,480   -   -18,431

 Profit before tax  168,559   18,869   77,669   -1,434   -2,312   224   261,579

 Income tax expense
   -

39,783   -5,283   -46,943   402   647   -90   -91,052

 Net profit  128,776   13,586   30,726   -1,032   -1,664   134   170,526

 Profit to minority interests   1,259   1,311   -538   -   -   -   2,032
 Profit attributable to equity holders of
Austevoll Seafood ASA 127,517   12,275   31,264   -1,032   -1,664   134   168,494

105

Pro forma Income Statement
Un-audited Group Welcon Dordogne/ Møgsterfj. Møgsterh. Adjustm. Group
Six months period ending 30 June
2006 Actual  Austral Pro forma

 Operating income   800,933  261,490  489,136   -22,239   -23,264   -  1,506,059
 Operating expenses   -641,085  -203,192  -329,956   14,891   14,260   -  -1,145,083
 Operating profit before deprec.
and fair value adj. biological
assets   159,848   58,298  159,180   -7,348   -9,005   -   360,976

 Depreciation and amortisation   -41,977  -11,365   -51,381   2,224   2,116   448   -99,935
 Impairment   77,932   -   -   -   77,932
 Operating profit before fair
value adj. of biological assets   195,803   46,933  107,799   -5,124   -6,889   448   338,973

 Fair value adjustment of biological
assets
 Operating profit   195,803   46,933  107,799   -5,124   -6,889   448   338,973

 Income from associated companies   13,237   -   -   -   -   -   13,237
 Net financial items   -14,589   -7,705   -15,609   899   2,067   -   -34,937
 Profit before tax   194,451   39,228   92,190   -4,225   -4,822   448   317,273

 Income tax expense   -37,606  -10,984   -43,447   1,183   1,350   -181   -89,686
 Net profit   156,845   28,244   48,743   -3,042   -3,472   267   227,587

 Profit to minority interests   2,762   2,121   4,453   -   -   -   9,336
 Profit attributable to equity holders
of Austevoll Seafood ASA   154,083   26,123   44,290   -3,042   -3,472   267   218,252

106

Pro forma Income Statement
Un-audited Group Welcon Dordogne/ Møgsterfj. Møgsterh. Adjustm. Group
Full year 2005 Actual  Austral Pro forma

 Operating income   1,912,369  608,061  751,007   -59,620   -61,444   20,000  3,170,373
 Operating expenses   -1,513,207  -554,086  -598,840   34,820   33,423   -  -2,597,890
 Operating profit before deprec.
and fair value adj. biological
assets   399,162   53,975  152,166   -24,800   -28,021   20,000   572,483

 Depreciation and amortisation   -114,382  -25,847  -105,427   7,674   7,379   896   -229,707
 Impairment   -   -1,909   -   -   -   -   -1,909
 Operating profit before fair
value adj. of biological assets   284,780   26,220   46,739   -17,126   -20,642   20,896   340,867

 Fair value adjustment of
biological assets   -1,108   -   -   -   -   -   -1,108
 Operating profit   283,672   26,220   46,739   -17,126   -20,642   20,896   339,759

 Income from associated
companies   17,066   16   -   -   16   -   17,098
 Net financial items   -72,597   8,569   17,762   7,399   15,593   -   -23,274
 Profit before tax   228,141   34,804   64,502   -9,727   -5,033   20,896   333,583

 Income tax expense   8,931   -7,393   -17,137   4,593   5,033   -5,962   -11,935
 Net profit   237,072   27,411   47,365   -5,134   -   14,934   321,648

 Profit to minority interests   9,871   1,237   -844   -   -   10,264
 Profit attributable to equity
holders of Austevoll Seafood ASA   227,201   26,175   48,209   -5,134   -   14,934   311,385

Comments to the tables above:

Adjustments in depreciation and amortisation are related to depreciation of excess values allocated to tangible fixed
assets in relation to the purchase price allocation of the acquisitions of Welcon Invest AS and Dordogne Holding
Inc/Austral. Adjustments in depreciation and amortisation are expected to have a continuing impact. In the
consolidated accounts of Austral licenses were not separated from the vessels, but recognized together with the
vessels within tangible fixed assets. In addition, licenses were depreciated together with the vessel even though the

[…]

licenses have indefinite life. In relation to the purchase price allocation, vessels and licenses are separated. Licenses
with indefinite life are not depreciated.

The adjustment in operating income of NOK 20 million in 2005 is related to internal gains from transactions
involving Møgsterhav AS and Møgsterfjord 1 AS. The adjustment is expected to have a one-off impact.

Adjustments in income tax expense are calculated as the tax effect of the above mentioned adjustments.

19.1.7 Unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of 30 June 2006
Welcon Invest AS and Dordogne Holding Inc/Austral were acquired in June 2006 and are therefore included in the
actual balance sheet as of 30 June 2006. As the transfer of Møgsterfjord I AS and Møgsterhav AS was not finalized
as of 30 June 2006, these companies are consolidated in the actual balance sheet as of 30 June 2006. Hence, a pro
forma balance sheet as of 30 June 2006, where Møgsterfjord I AS and Møgsterhav AS are excluded, is included
below. As numbers from Møgsterfjord I AS and Møgsterhav AS are shown as negative, summing up these columns
constitute the pro forma balance sheet.

107

Pro forma Balance Sheet as of 30 June 2006
Un-audited Group Møgsterfj. Møgsterh. Adjustm. Group
ASSETS Actual Pro forma

 Intangible assets  1,367,223 -68,045 -54,821 - 1,244,357
 Property, plant and equipment  1,613,836 -897 -1,554 - 1,611,385
 Vessels  816,072 -68,532 -68,123 - 679,417
 Investments in associated companies  113,502 0 0  113,502
 Investments in other shares  8,921 -383 - - 8,538
 Other long-term receivables  116,665 63,750 570 -63,476 117,509
 Total non-current assets  4,036,219 -74,107 -123,928 --63,476 3,774,708

 Inventories  1,015,089 - - - 1,015,089
 Biological assets  187,094 - - - 187,094
 Accounts receivable  651,761 -1,791 -913 - 649,057
 Other current receivables  164,877 -429 -444 - 164,004
 Available-for-sale financial assets  10,473 - - - 10,473
 Cash and cash equivalents  889,207 -613 -38,269 - 850,325
 Total current assets  2,918,501 -2,833 -39,626 - 2,876,042

 Total assets 6,954,720 -76,940 -163,554 -63,476 6,650,750

Group Møgsterfj. Møgsterh. Adjustm. Group
Equity and liabilities Actual Proforma

 Share capital  88,135 - - -9,023 79,112
 Share premium fund  2,115,418 - - -58,956 2,056,462
 Retained earnings and other reserves  597,222 4,748 -42,732 -10,951 570,190
 Minority interests  142,807 - -22,858  119,949
 Total equity  2,943,582 4,748 -65,590 -57,028 2,825,713

 Deferred tax liabilities  669,207 -10,927 -17,751 - 640,529
 Pension obligations  3,061 - - - 3,061
 Borrowings  1,265,270 -70,970 -75,500 - 1,118,800
 Other long-term liabilities  96,392 6,448 - -6,448 96,392
 Total non-current liabilities  2,033,930 -75,449 -93,251 -6,448 1,858,782

 Borrowings  1,419,193 -2,178 - - 1,417,015
 Accounts payable  495,723 -899 -168 - 494,656
 Other current liabilities  62,292 -3,162 -4,545 - 54,584
 Total current liabilities  1,977,208 -6,239 -4,713 - 1,966,255

 Total liabilities  4,011,138 -81,688 -97,964 -6,448 3,825,037

 Total equity and liabilities  6,954,720 -76,940 -163,554 -63,476 6,650,750

Comments to the tables above:

Adjustment in other long-term receivables and other long-term liabilities are related to inter company balances.

Adjustments in equity are directly related to the demerger of Møgsterhav and Møgsterfjord I. The demerger is
recognized based on book values, but the reduction of share capital is however based on fair value analysis of the
companies involved in the transaction.

108

20 SHARE CAPITAL

20.1 Share capital
As of the date of the Prospectus the issued share capital of the Company is NOK 79,111,812 consisting of
158,223,624 Shares fully paid, with a par value of NOK 0.50 per Share. There is one class of Shares. The Shares are